
WORSHIPPING                            FEBRUARY 4, 2024

SERVING

GROWING

CELEBRATING
Service of Communion

Prayer of Thanksgiving

Benediction

Song of Response: “Lord I Need You”

Song of Preparation: “Holy, Holy, Holy! Lord God Almighty”	  
	 (Kids ages 3 - Kindergarten may go to Children and Worship.)                            

Prayer for the Blessing on the Word of God                 

Scripture: Matthew 5-7:24 (pg. 962)

Message: “We Got an Invitation”              		       Rev. Shawn Hulst

Prayer of Application

Song of Praise: 

	 “Great Things”

Welcome and Prayer

Fellowship Family Forum                                               

Congregational Prayer
            (Please take a moment to sign and pass the Fellowship Pad or check-in online.) 
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ANNOUNCEMENTS
REVERSE OFFERING: Please return items (any quantity) to the Lobby by 
today (Sunday, February 4). Requested items are fruit cups, peanut butter, 
canned tuna, canned chicken, and laundry detergent.

THE SACRAMENT OF COMMUNION will be celebrated at both Worship 
Services today (Sunday, February 4). Gluten-free wafers will be available at the 
Information Desk. For those worshiping via livestream, please prepare a portion 
of bread and a cup of juice before the service. 

ELDERS’ MEETING: If you would like to make your Confession or Reaffirmation 
of Faith in Jesus Christ—or, if you would like to request Baptism—please plan to 
meet with our Elders and Pastors today (Sunday, February 4), at 4:00P in Room 
107. Enter the church at Door D or E. Those wishing to transfer their Church 
Membership into FRC should contact Linda Folkert at 669-1213 for assistance.

FAMILY NIGHT MEALS: Join us on Wednesday, February 7, from 5:15-6:10P 
for pulled pork. The cost is $3 per person. Sign up on the Adult Activities Bulletin 
Board to ensure everyone will be served.

BUILDING TOURS will be given on Sunday, February 11, at 10:00A, beginning 
at the Information Desk. This tour is for anyone, whether you have been at 
Fellowship for a few weeks or for 20 years. This tour will include the basement 
and will last approximately 30 minutes.

NO CHILDREN AND WORSHIP/SUNDAY SCHOOL on Sunday, February 11.

FAMILY NIGHT PROGRAMS will not meet on Wednesday, February 14. 

FREE BABYSITTING FOR NEWBORNS THROUGH 5TH GRADE: Our 
middle school students want to offer you free babysitting on Friday, February 
16, from 5:30-9:00P. To enjoy an evening out on us, simply register online at 
frchudsonville.org/new-life or on the Youth Bulletin Board.

EASTER FLOWERS: Order a flowering plant “in memory of” or “in honor of” 
someone. These flowers will decorate our Sanctuary on Easter Sunday--and a 
listing of those who donated flowers and who they are remembering/honoring will 
be in the bulletin. The cost is $9 per plant. Order your plant online (and submit 
payment) at the link on our homepage or fill out an order form (available at the 
Information Desk). Submit your order by Sunday, February 18. Place any order 
forms, with payment attached, in Linda Folkert’s mailbox or in the box on the 
Information Desk.

WELCOME
We’re so glad you’ve joined us today! If you’re a first-time guest, 
please fill out a Welcome Card located in the pew slot in front 
of you or online. Stay up to date at Fellowship with our app, 
website, and Facebook page.
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COMEDY NIGHT: Come for a night of laughter with not one but 
TWO names in comedy. Byron Trimble will join Brian Bates for a 
night of family friendly laughs. Both comedians have done specials 
for Dry Bar Comedy (a clean comedy platform). Invite your family 
and friends! All proceeds will go to CranHill Ranch, a wonderful 
camp where kids meet and learn about Jesus. Tickets are available 
on our website or app under Events.

MARRIAGE CONFERENCE: On Saturday, March 2, Fellowship will host a 
marriage conference. The conference will be from 8:30A-4:30P. Lunch will be 
provided. The cost is $50 a couple; sign up on our website or app under Events.

NEW LIFE (6TH TO 8TH Grade): Join us this Sunday, February 4, from 5:00-
6:30P in the Youth Room as New Life starts its new series, “I Am,” focusing on 
the identity of Jesus.

NEW LIFE GRIFFINS GAME: We will be cheering on the Grand Rapids Griffins 
at VanAndel Arena on Saturday, March 2. We plan to depart Fellowship at 6:00P 
and return around 10:00P. The cost is $20. Register at frchudsonville.org/new-life 
before February 18.

TURNING POINT (9TH TO 12TH Grade): We meet tonight (Sunday, February 4) 
in the Youth Room from 7:00-8:30P. Join us for games, worship, teaching, and a 
discussion on leadership.

ADULT

YOUTH

SOLD! Join us on Saturday, March 16, to bid “high and often” to support our 
Youth Ministries Auction. We are looking for donations of new items, goods, or 
services your company or employer provides, baked goods, trips, memberships, 
event tickets, collectibles, or cash donations. Someone has already donated 
a car! Complete the donation form on our homepage—or contact Brian Boom. 
Auction proceeds support upcoming youth mission trips and camp experiences.

VOLUNTEERS NEEDED: Sign up on the Adult Activities Bulletin Board if you 
can serve in any of these positions. Contact Dawn Feenstra with any questions 
at dfeenstra@frchudsonville.org.

	◆ Comedy Night Ticket Volunteers are needed on Friday, March 1. 
Volunteers are needed to take tickets from 5:45-7:15P.

	◆ Comedy Night Door Greeters and Ushers are needed on Friday, March 1, 
from 5:45-7:15P.  

	◆ Lobby Hosts are needed for the Comedy Night on Friday, March 1, from 
5:45-8:15P. This volunteer position is to show hospitality to our guests.



THIS WEEK AT FELLOWSHIP
SUN

4

MON
5

TUE
6

WED
7

THU
8

FRI
9

SAT
10

Worship Service
Congregational Life Team Meeting
Sunday School
Women’s Bible Study - The Armor of God
Fellowship Impact
Worship Service
Turning Point Praise Band
Elders’ Meeting
New Life Youth Ministry
Grief Support
Turning Point Youth Ministry
Pickleball
Voss Gym Usage
Nicholson Gym Usage
Business Consistory Meeting
Cross-Age Brotherhood Men’s Bible Study
Early Risers Men’s Bible Study
Young Ladies’ Bible Study
Staff Meeting
Pickleball
Ladies’ Over 50 Coffee
Yak and Yarn
Upward Basketball
Women’s Koinonia Bible Study
Iron Sharpens Iron Bible Study
Raising Your Kids... Podcast
Family Night Meal
JR JAM/JAM/GEMS/BOOM!
Women’s Bible Study
Adult Bible Study 
Success That Matters
Men’s Discipleship Group
Men’s Prayer and Scripture Study
Women’s War Room Prayer Group
Women in the WORD
Underground
Pickleball
East Ottawa Special Ministries
Band of Brothers
Pickleball
Brusveen Gym Usage
Volpe Gym Usage
Eucharisteo Women’s Winter Gathering

Sanctuary
Room 109
Various
Music Room
Fellowship Hall
Sanctuary
Youth Room
Room 107
Youth Room
Room 001
Youth Room
Gym
Gym
Gym
Room 107
Room 109
Room 107
Room 108
Room 107
Gym
Arrows Restaurant
Music Room
Gym
Room 027
Baar Law Office
Online
Gym
Various
Room 001
Music Room
Room 027
Prayer Room
Room 107
Room 109
Room 107
Youth Room/Gym
Gym
Fellowship Hall
Room 107
Gym
Gym
Gym
Fellowship Hall

8:30A
9:45A
9:50A
9:50A

10:00A
11:00A
3:30P
4:00P
5:00P
6:00P
7:00P
9:00A
5:00P
6:45P
7:00P
5:30A
5:30A
5:30A
9:00A
9:00A

10:00A
1:00P
5:30P

10:00A
12:00P

4:30P
5:15P
6:30P
6:30P
6:30P
6:45P
6:45P
6:30A
8:30A
9:30A
3:00P
5:30P
7:00P
7:00A
9:00A
2:45P
5:45P

11:00A

Budgeted Amount 
Last Week’s Offering 
Overage
Sunday School

$     44,961.97
$     52,729.57
$   128,489.90
$            61.20

Contributions to FRC can be made in four ways: 
Weekly Offerings during our Worship Services; 

Online Giving through Subsplash;
Auto-Giving through your Bank; or Mailing a 

Check to the Church Address. 
Thank You!

2024 STEWARDSHIP REPORT


