WORSHIPPING

Song of Praise:

"Great Things"

Welcome and Prayer

Fellowship Family Forum

Congregational Prayer

(Please take a moment to sign and pass the Fellowship Pad or check-in online.)

GROWING

Song of Preparation: "Holy, Holy, Holy! Lord God Almighty" (Kids ages 3 - Kindergarten may go to Children and Worship.)

Prayer for the Blessing on the Word of God

Scripture: Matthew 5-7:24 (pg. 962)

Message: "We Got an Invitation"

Rev. Shawn Hulst

Prayer of Application

CELEBRATING

Service of Communion

Prayer of Thanksgiving



Benediction

Song of Response: "Lord I Need You"



FEBRUARY 4, 2024

fellowship CHURCH SHARING JESUS ONE RELATIONSHIP AT A TIME

WELCOME

We're so glad you've joined us today! If you're a first-time guest, please fill out a Welcome Card located in the pew slot in front of you or online. Stay up to date at Fellowship with our app, website, and Facebook page.

ANNOUNCEMENTS

REVERSE OFFERING: Please return items (any quantity) to the Lobby by **today** (Sunday, February 4). Requested items are fruit cups, peanut butter, canned tuna, canned chicken, and laundry detergent.

THE SACRAMENT OF COMMUNION will be celebrated at both Worship Services **today** (Sunday, February 4). Gluten-free wafers will be available at the Information Desk. For those worshiping via livestream, please prepare a portion of bread and a cup of juice before the service.

ELDERS' MEETING: If you would like to make your Confession or Reaffirmation of Faith in Jesus Christ—or, if you would like to request Baptism—please plan to meet with our Elders and Pastors **today** (Sunday, February 4), at 4:00P in Room 107. Enter the church at Door D or E. Those wishing to transfer their Church Membership into FRC should contact Linda Folkert at 669-1213 for assistance.

FAMILY NIGHT MEALS: Join us on Wednesday, February 7, from 5:15-6:10P for pulled pork. The cost is \$3 per person. Sign up on the Adult Activities Bulletin Board to ensure everyone will be served.

BUILDING TOURS will be given on Sunday, February 11, at 10:00A, beginning at the Information Desk. This tour is for anyone, whether you have been at Fellowship for a few weeks or for 20 years. This tour will include the basement and will last approximately 30 minutes.

NO CHILDREN AND WORSHIP/SUNDAY SCHOOL on Sunday, February 11.

FAMILY NIGHT PROGRAMS will not meet on Wednesday, February 14.

FREE BABYSITTING FOR NEWBORNS THROUGH 5TH GRADE: Our middle school students want to offer you free babysitting on Friday, February 16, from 5:30-9:00P. To enjoy an evening out on us, simply register online at frchudsonville.org/new-life or on the Youth Bulletin Board.

EASTER FLOWERS: Order a flowering plant "in memory of" or "in honor of" someone. These flowers will decorate our Sanctuary on Easter Sunday--and a listing of those who donated flowers and who they are remembering/honoring will be in the bulletin. The cost is \$9 per plant. Order your plant online (and submit payment) at the link on our homepage or fill out an order form (available at the Information Desk). Submit your order by Sunday, February 18. Place any order forms, with payment attached, in Linda Folkert's mailbox or in the box on the Information Desk.



frchudsonville.org

SOLD! Join us on Saturday, March 16, to bid "high and often" to support our Youth Ministries Auction. We are looking for donations of new items, goods, or services your company or employer provides, baked goods, trips, memberships, event tickets, collectibles, or cash donations. Someone has already donated a car! Complete the donation form on our homepage—or contact Brian Boom. Auction proceeds support upcoming youth mission trips and camp experiences.

VOLUNTEERS NEEDED: Sign up on the Adult Activities Bulletin Board if you can serve in any of these positions. Contact Dawn Feenstra with any questions at dfeenstra@frchudsonville.org.

- Comedy Night Ticket Volunteers are needed on Friday, March 1. Volunteers are needed to take tickets from 5:45-7:15P.
- Comedy Night Door Greeters and Ushers are needed on Friday, March 1, from 5:45-7:15P.
- Lobby Hosts are needed for the Comedy Night on Friday, March 1, from 5:45-8:15P. This volunteer position is to show hospitality to our guests.

YOUTH

NEW LIFE (6TH TO 8TH Grade): Join us this Sunday, February 4, from 5:00-6:30P in the Youth Room as New Life starts its new series, "I Am," focusing on the identity of Jesus.

NEW LIFE GRIFFINS GAME: We will be cheering on the Grand Rapids Griffins at VanAndel Arena on Saturday, March 2. We plan to depart Fellowship at 6:00P and return around 10:00P. The cost is \$20. Register at frchudsonville.org/new-life before February 18.

TURNING POINT (9TH TO 12TH Grade): We meet tonight (Sunday, February 4) in the Youth Room from 7:00-8:30P. Join us for games, worship, teaching, and a discussion on leadership.

ADULT



COMEDY NIGHT: Come for a night of laughter with not one but TWO names in comedy. Byron Trimble will join Brian Bates for a night of family friendly laughs. Both comedians have done specials for Dry Bar Comedy (a clean comedy platform). Invite your family and friends! All proceeds will go to CranHill Ranch, a wonderful camp where kids meet and learn about Jesus. Tickets are available on our website or app under Events.

MARRIAGE CONFERENCE: On Saturday, March 2, Fellowship will host a marriage conference. The conference will be from 8:30A-4:30P. Lunch will be provided. The cost is \$50 a couple; sign up on our website or app under Events.

Worship Times: 8:30A and 11:00A

THIS WEEK AT FELLOWSHIP

SUN 4	9:45A 9:50A 9:50A 10:00A	Sunday School Women's Bible Study - The Armor of God Fellowship Impact Worship Service Turning Point Praise Band Elders' Meeting New Life Youth Ministry	Sanctuary Room 109 Various Music Room Fellowship Hall Sanctuary Youth Room Room 107 Youth Room Room 001 Youth Room
MON 5	9:00A 5:00P 6:45P 7:00P	Voss Gym Usage	Gym Gym Gym Room 107
TUE 6	5:30A 5:30A 9:00A 9:00A 10:00A 1:00P 5:30P	Early Risers Men's Bible Study Young Ladies' Bible Study Staff Meeting Pickleball Ladies' Over 50 Coffee Yak and Yarn	Room 109 Room 107 Room 108 Room 107 Gym Arrows Restaurant Music Room Gym
WED 7	10:00A 12:00P 4:30P 5:15P 6:30P 6:30P 6:30P 6:30P 6:45P 6:45P	Iron Sharpens Iron Bible Study Raising Your Kids Podcast Family Night Meal JR JAM/JAM/GEMS/BOOM! Women's Bible Study Adult Bible Study	Room 027 Baar Law Office Online Gym Various Room 001 Music Room Room 027 Prayer Room
THU 8	6:30A 8:30A 9:30A 3:00P 5:30P 7:00P	Women's War Room Prayer Group Women in the WORD Underground	Room 107 Room 109 Room 107 Youth Room/Gym Gym Fellowship Hall
FRI 9	7:00A 9:00A 2:45P 5:45P	Pickleball Brusveen Gym Usage	Room 107 Gym Gym Gym
SAT 10	11:00A	Eucharisteo Women's Winter Gathering	Fellowship Hall

2024 STEWARDSHIP REPORT

\$ 44,961.97 **Budgeted Amount** Contributions to FRC can be made in four ways: \$ 52,729.57 Last Week's Offering Weekly Offerings during our Worship Services; \$ 128,489.90 Online Giving through Subsplash; Overage Auto-Giving through your Bank; or Mailing a \$ 61.20 Sunday School Check to the Church Address. **Thank You!**